
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Business Name: 

LesseeIBuyer's Name 

Past Use: 

I Carriage Lane (Lot #15) I Bono, Inc. I Po Box 10127 J-iY pcT-mNK?i 207-773-4988 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: b.?-+w 

Dwight Brackett 84 Country Lane Portland 

Duplex 
Phone: Permit Type: 

Proposed Use: Permit Fee: I Cost of Work: ICE0 District: 

Permit Taken By: 

kwd 

Vacant land 

Date Applied For: 

05127/2004 

Build duplex on Lot #15 CBL 341- 
A-035: 30' x 401 two-story two unit 
dwelling wi2 bulkheads, no decks, 
no garages 

Proposed Project Description: 

Build 30' x i)el two-story two unit dwelling w/2 bulkheads, no decks, no 
garages *,JD CA S b O f 5  

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 
Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

2. 

3. 

$1,311.00 I $135,000.00 I 5 

Approved 4 
FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION. 

UseGroup /7- T-J Type 0 Denied 

Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved wiConditions 

Signature: Date: 

Zoning Approval 

special Zone or peviews I Zoning Appeal 

u Shoreland #& 1 L] Variance 

0 Wetland I u Miscellaneous 

0 Floodzone , 

@ Subdivision 1 0 Interpretation 

Not in District or Landmarl 

a Does Not Require Review 

Requires Review 

a Approved 

u Approved w/Conditions 

El Denied 

CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON M CHARGE OF WORK, TlTLE DATE PHONE 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your 

inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance 
in order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order’’ and “Stop 
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated 
below. 

/ Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with your inspection team upon 
receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must 
also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than 
single family additions or alterations. + J Foundation Inspection: 

J/ Framing/Rough PlumbingDClectrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling 

y/ FinaVCertificate of Occupancy: 

Footing/Building Location Inspection; Prior to pouring-concrete 

Prior to pouring concrete 

Prior - to placing ANY backfill 

- - 

e-Bar Schedule Inspection: 

Prior to any occupancy of the structure or 
use. NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per 
inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise 
you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final 
inspection 

phase, REGARDLESS OF  THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 
If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next 

CERIFICATE OF  OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, 

D2%<Av0 
I I 

ections Official Date 



DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Form # P 04 

Application And I 
Notes, If Any, 

Attached 
I I 

is ~- Bono, 1nc.iDwight Brackett I 
krr m n n . i a s i r m  tn Build 30' x 34' two-story two1 

AT Carriage Lane (Lot #15) 

provided that the person or personsJ 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

JUN 2 5  ml 
OTHER REQUIRE APPRsVALS 

Fire Dept. *A I * ' &  

Health Dept. 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD -- 



Titcomb Associates 207 878 3142 06/29/04 11:4Sam P .  01211 

June 29,2004 

Tammy Munson 
Code Enforcement Officer 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04 10 1 

Land surveying 
Land Planning 

133 Gray Road 
Falmauth, Maine 041052029 

Fax (207) 07a-3142 

Bath (207) 442-7799 
New Gloucester (207) 926-4699 

(207) 797-9199 

VIA FAX: 1207) 874-8716 

re: Lots 14 & 15, Carriage Lane, Portland 

Dear Ms. Munson: 

This letter will confirm that Titcomb Associates has staked the locations for the buildings on 
Lots 14 & 15, Carnage Lane, in accordance with the locations shown on the development plans 
prepared by Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers. 

The building locations are in compliance with the City of Portland Setback Requirements. The 
building locations are based on established property pins. 

Please call if you have any further questions. 

David E. Titcomb, PLS 
President, Titcomb Associates 

cc: Dwight Brackett 

\LW9057\lots14&I 5 . 1 ~  

JUN.  29 ’ 04 ( W E D )  1 2 :  28 COMhUJNI CAT I ON N o  : 23 PAGE. 1 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

04-0689 05/27/2004 341 A035001 

I 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 06/11/2004 
Note: 6/11/04 D.B. Amended plans to show one 5' x 8' front entry way instead of two smaller separate ones 

1) It is also understood that there will be one front porch entry which is 5' x 8' 

2) NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is being shown. NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is being approved with this permit. 

3) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. Currently only two rear 5' x 6' bulkheads and two 
rear 3' x 4' stoops are being approved with the issuance of this permit. NO full rear decks are being shown or approved with this 
permit. 

4) This property shall remain a two (2) family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and 
approval. 

5) This permit is being approved on the basis of revised plans submitted on 6/11/04. Any deviations shall require a separate approval 
before starting that work. 

Ok to Issue: 131 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 06/25/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: 

1) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or heating. 

2) Permit approved based on the plans submitted and reviewed w/owner/contractor, with additional information as agreed on and as 
noted on plans. 

3) A copy of the chimney disclosure must be submitted to this office upon completion of the permitted work or for the Certificate of 
Occupancy. 

4) As discussed, hardwired interconnected battery backup smoke detectors shall be installed in all bedrooms, on every level, and in a 
common area. 

5 )  A copy of the recorded deed must be submitted to this office prior to the issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy stating the 
following: There will be no muicipal trash pickup, snow plowing, and street lighting provided to the property by the City of 
Portland unless and until Carriage Lane is accepted by the City of Portland. 

Location of Construction: IOwner Name: IOwner Address: 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date: 06/24/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: 131 
1) the sprinkler system shall be tested to the NFPA 13R standard and the results submitted to the Portland Fire Department 

2) the sprinkler system shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 13 R standards 

Dept: DRC Status: Approved Reviewer: Jay Reynolds Approval Date: 06/04/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: 

Phone: 

0 Carriage Ln (lot #15) 
Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Wa One Po Box 10127 207-773-498 8 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Dwight Brackett 84 Country Lane Portland (207) 772-8629 
Phone: Permit Type: 

Duplex 

Proposed Use: 

Build duplex on Lot #15 CBL 341-A-035: 3 0  x 40' two-story two 
unit dwelling w/2 bulkheads, no decks, no garages 

Proposed Project Description: 

Build 30' x 40' two-story two unit dwelling w/2 bulkheads, no decks, 
no garages 



Location of Construction: Owner Name: 

0 Carriage Ln (lot #15) Wa One 
Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Dwight Brackett 
Lessefluyer’s Name Phone: 

Note: 

1) street name has to approved thru Jon Giles, engineering department 

Owner Address: Phone: 

Po Box 10127 207-773-4988 
Contractor Address: Phone 

84 Country Lane Portland (207) 772-8629 
Permit Type: 

Duplex 

Ok toIssue: hd 

Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Sebago Technic Approval Date: 02/24/2004 
Note: 
1) see Planning conditions 

Ok to Issue: M 

Dept: Planning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Kandi Talbot Approval Date: 02/24/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: 

1)  xii. that the developer shall submit a performance guarantee for each lot’s development, which will include driveways, landscaping 
and erosion control, in addition to the performance guarantee which will be required for the development of the subdivision 
including roadway, stormwater management, lighting, etc. 

2) xi. that a typical lot deed showing the 10 ft. wide drainage easement language shall be submitted to Corporation Counsel for review 
and approval. All required easements to the City shall be executed and provided to the City prior to issuance of the first building 
certificate of occupancy. 

3) x. that the developer deed Lot 13 to the City at the time of the submission of the performance guarantees, which deed shall be 
accepted by the City Council as a public park. Additionally, the developer shall contribute $7,500.00 to the Department of Parks 
and Recreation to install such playground equipment as they deem appropriate. 

4) ix. that the landscape plan be revised to show minimum areas for foundation plantings. The plans shall also be revised to increase 
the esplanade on the easterly side of Carriage Lane, between the street pavement and sidewalk to a 6 ft. width and install the street 
trees within this esplanade. The landscape plan shall be reviewed and approved by the City Arborist prior to establishment of 
performance guarantees. 

5) viii. A drainage maintenance agreement shall be provided to the City for the drainage easement areas shown on Lots 15 and 17 as 
shown on the plans, including specifically Drawing No. 4A and 6. 

6) vii. the applicant shall provide an easement (from the owner of Lot 22 of the Maggie Lane Subdivision) for a 10 ft. public 
pedestrian easement to and across the existing sidewalk located on Lot 22 of the Maggie Lane Subdivision to the current northerly 
terminus of “Maggie Lane” as a public street. 

7) vi. that Bono Inc. d/b/a Broadway Development, Inc. contribute $5,000 towards the City’s CSO effort to remove the storm drain 
culvert connection into the sanitary sewer in Forest Avenue near Avalon Road prior to issuance of a building permit. If the 
separation of the downstream culvert does not take place within five (5) years of the date of approval of the subdivision plan, then 
the money shall be returned to the Developer. 

8) v. that the plans be revised to address Public Works’ memo dated February 20, 2004 regarding street monuments, construction 
specifications and sewer manhole #3, and shall be reviewed and approved by Public Works. 

9) iv. That Bono Inc. D/b/a Broadway Development Inc. Execute a 10 ft. Wide public pedestrian easement acceptable to Corporation 
Counsel, prior to issuance of the first building permit and to construct a 5 ft. Paved walking path from the proposed sidewalk on 
Carriage Lane to the existing Lot 22 Maggie Lane sidewalk, prior to issuance of the first certificate of occupancy. The plans shall 
be revised to show a painted crosswalk over the parking pavement and a walkway along the easterly edge of the parking lot on Lot 
12. 

10 iii. That the applicant revise the plans to reflect the comments listed in Section IV - Staff Review of Planning Report #2-04, to be 

11 ii. The applicant‘s requeset for a sidewalk waiver on the westerly side of the roadway be granted, subject to the condition that a 

reviewed and approved by staff. 

sidewalk connecting between Lot #13 and the Maggie Lane foot path be provided (to the extent this sidewalk connection is outside 
of the public right of way the City shall be granted an easement for such area.) 

removal, as-built plans, and foundation drain laterals, to be reviewed and approved by the DRC. 
12 i. That the plans be revised in accordance with the DRC’s memo dated February 19, 2004 regarding certification of design, snow 





Permit No: Date Applied For: city of Fortland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0689 05/27/2004 

ocation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: 

C B k  

341 A035001 
Phone: 

1 Carriage Ln (lot # 15) 
,usiness Name: 

I I 

roposed Use: 

3uild duplex on Lot #I5 CBL 341-A-035: 30' x 40' two-story two 
init dwelling w/2 bulkheads, no decks, no garages 

Wa One Po Box 10127 207-773-4988 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

I Duplex 
Proposed Project Description: 

Build 30' x 40' two-story two unit dwelling w/2 bulkheads, no 
decks, no garages 

#essee/Buyer's Name 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 06/11/2004 

Note: 6/11/04 D.B. Amended plans to show one 5' x 8' ffont entry way instead of two smaller separate ones 
1) It is also understood that there will be one fiont porch entry which is 5' x 8' 

l )  NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is being shown. NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is being approved with this permit. 

3 )  Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. Currently only two rear 5' x 6' bulkheads and 

Ok toIssue: 

two rear 3' x 4' stoops are being approved with the issuance of this permit. NO full rear decks are being shown or approved with 
this permit. 

and approval. 

approval before starting that work. 

1) This property shall remain a two (2) family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review 

5) This permit is being approved on the basis of revised plans submitted on 6/11/04. Any deviations shall require a separate 

Dept: Building Status: Pending Reviewer: Approval Date: 
Note: Ok to Issue: L i  

Dept: DRC Status: Approved Reviewer: Jay Reynolds Approval Date: 06/04/2004 
Note: Ok toIssue: 14 

Comments: 
5/3/04-mjn: Dwight left new plans this date..MJN 

Dwight Brackett 84 Country Lane Portland I(207) 772-8629 
Phone: Permit Type: 



J u n  2 7  01 02:S€lp C i t y  o f  Portland 12071874-8716  

All Purpose Building Permit Application 
I f  'ou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/Address of Construction c/c 7 I$-- cPprl/Q &> LAVc/E 
I 

-\ 
of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot 6 ~ ~ 0  S S 4. f 1. 

&!YO s4CF'r I 

~~ ~ 

Tax-Assessor's C h q l o c k  & awner: '&- ZOC- Telephone 

773-496W ?' 
;\ 

fl 
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: v j $ v / + L . r /  f H'bQ 

Approximafely how long has it been vacant: 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: 
Mailing address: 29 f-c; t/&T/ Z Y  L<rP'&c=r 

$,+?/cL/p/c// i'V2 t - Y / h ?  

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT W l l l  BE AUTOMATICALLY 
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. 

/ hereby certify thot I am the Owner ot record of the named property, or thot the owner of record oulhorfzes the proposed work and that 1 

have been authorized by the ownor to moke thn application as his/her aufhonzed oQent / ugree to conform fo olJ applicable lows of fhis 
luwdrcfion In oddihon, i t  u permd for work descnbodin this oppkafion IS mued. I cerfrfy ?hot the Code Offciol's outhodzed representobve 
shoH hove the outhorlfy to enfer oll ureas covered by tha perm,l ut any reosonuble hour to enforce the provisions of fhe codes ol;pl/coble 
to this permit 

Signature of applicant: 
f ! /  

This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued 





1 Marge Schmuckal - Lot 15, Carnage Lane Review Page I 1 

From: Jay Reynolds 
To: Doug Reynolds; James Wolf 
Date: Thu, Jun 3,2004 9:28 AM 
Subject: Lot 15, Carriage Lane Review 

Doug, Jim: 

Comments: 
1. There is some question whether sufficient right, title, and interest has been provided by Dwight 
Brackett, the applicant. I will defer to our legal dept. on this item. 
2. The entry ways don’t match on the Building elevations and Site plan. 
3. The zoning administrator indicated that the rear steps should be shown on the site plan. 

Jay Reynolds 
Development Review Coordinator 
City of Portland 
Planning and Development 

javir@Dortlandmaine.aov 
(207) 874-8632 

cc: Sarah Hopkins 



. - . -. . . -. . . 

WARRANTY DEED 
(Maine Statutory Short Form) 

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that W.A. ONE, a Maine corporation 
with a principal place of business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of 
Maine (“Grantor”), for consideration paid, grants to BONO, INC., doing business under 
its assumed name of BROADWAY DEVELOPMENT, a Maine corporation with a 
principal place of business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of 
Maine, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 10127, Portland, Maine (“Grantee”), with 
warranty covenants, the land located in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, described 
as follows: 

SEE EXHIBIT A, ATTACHED HERETO 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W.A. ONE has caused this eed to be execut d in its 
name by James M. Wolf, President of W.A. One, on this &Areday of & , 
2004. 

W.A. ONE: 

By: M 

STATE OF MAINE 
Cumberland, ss. 

Then personally appeared before me the above-named, James M. Wolf, 
President of W.A. ONE as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be 
his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of the corporation. 

SEAL 

Printed Name: 

JOYCE M .  YATES 
NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE 

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 16,2010 

- 1  - 



DOd: 29974 Bk:211!32 Ps: 232 

EXHIBIT A 

Conveyance from W.A. One to Bono Inc. 
Carriage Lane Subdivision 
Broadway, Portland 

Beginning at the southeasterly terminus of Broadway as accepted by order of the City Council on 
December 21,1964 and recorded in the City of Portland Records in Volume 81, Page 7. Thence: 

1) N 26'22' 56" W by said Broadway a distance of Ninety-Five and 51400 (95.5 1) feet to a 
capped 5/8" rebar set at the southerly corner of a parcel of land now or formerly of Gordon 
Winchell and Catherine Whitney as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County 
Registry of Deeds in Book 15 167, Page 82. 

2) N 61' 26' 04" E by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Seventy-Three and 45/100 
(73.45) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set. 

3) N 06' 49' 45" W by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Eighty and 79/100 
(80.79) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set. 

4) N 04' 33' 40" W by land of said Winchell and Whitney, and by land now or formerly of 
Harold A. McLean and Audrey P. McLean as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in 
Book 3019, Page 64, and by the terminus of Fourth Street, and by land now or formerly of Jaimie 
L. Worster and Braeme B. Thurrell as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 
17239, Page 24, and by land now or formerly of Harold P. Flint and Theresa R. Flint as described 
in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 4259, Page 139 and by land now or formerly of 
Lillian V. Stinson and Robert L. Stinson as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 
12259, Page 15 , and by the terminus of Fifth Street, and by land now or formerly of Philomena 
M. Toderico as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 2914, Page 296 a distance 
of Six Hundred and 23/100 (600.23) feet to a 5/8" rebar found at remaining land now or formerly 
of W.A. One as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in 
Book 9424, Page 120, said property being encumbered by an easement to New England 
Telephone and Telegraph Company as described in Book 8977, Page 293. 

5 )  N 61' 26' 30" E by said remaining land of W.A. One a distance of Fifty and 00/100 (50.00) 
feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set. 

G :UP\99057\text\99057Dsc~8l12004~rev~sed 1 o f 3  



Doc+: 2??74 Bk:21182 Ps: 233 

6) N 04" 33' 40" W by said remaining land of W.A. One a distance of Fifty-One and 1 Y100 
(5 1.15) to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land now or formerly of Central Maine Power 
Company as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 1480, Page 341. 

7) N 61" 26' 30" E by said land of Central Maine Power Company a distance of Eighty-six and 
831100 (86.83) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land of Maine Central Railroad. 

8) S 04" 33' 40" E by said land of Maine Central Railroad a distance of One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty-Six and 48400 (1836.48) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the northerly 
comer of land formerly of Content Bailey. 

9) S 33" 39' 40" W by said land of Content Bailey a distance of Fifty-Two and 44/100 (52.44) 
feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the easterly corner of the Maggie Lane Subdivision as 
shown on a plan recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 20 1, Page 
498. 

10) N 40" 28' 00'' W by said Maggie Lane Subdivision and by land now or formerly of New 
Portland Properties Group as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 7 194, Page 
309 a distance of Seven Hundred Thirty-Seven and 45/100 (737.45) feet to a point at the 
centerline of Second Street and land of said New Properties Group. Said Second Street having 
been vacated by the City of Portland as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 
13326, Page 19. 

11) N 61" 26' 30" E along said centerline of Second Street and by said land of New Portland 
Properties Group a distance of Three Hundred Twenty-Eight and 30/100 (328.30) feet to a point 
on the westerly sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway. 

12) N 85" 26' 20" E a distance of Twenty and 00/100 (20.00) feet to the centerline of the 
unaccepted portion of Broadway. 

13) N 04" 33' 40" W along said centerline a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Two and 33/100 
(152.33) Eeet to a paint. 

14) N 26" 22' 56" W along said centerline a distance of Eighty-Four and 07/100 (84.07) feet to 
the southerly terminus of said accepted portion of Broadway. 

15) N 61" 26' 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Twenty and 01/100 (20.01) feet to 
the sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway. 

16) N 61" 26' 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Five and 00/100 (5.00) feet to the 
point of beginning. 

G:\LP\99057\text\99057Dsc~a112004~revised 2 o f 3  



OocO: 29974 Ek:21182 f s :  234 

The above described parcel of land contains 338,583 square feet (7.77 acres) and being made up 
of parcels described in the following deeds recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of 
Deeds: Book 15480, Page 321; Book 9424, Page 120 (Property 2, Parcels 1,2 and 3); Book 9424, 
Page 120 (remaining portion of Property 1 ,  Parcel 111); Book 15 135, Page 193 and Book 13326, 
Page 19 (vacation of First Street, Second Street and portion of Third Street). Said property also 
includes a portion of the unaccepted and undeveloped portion of Broadway. 

Subject, however to private rights as they may exist in Broadway, First Street, Second Street and 
Third Street. 

Parcel is subject to and benefits from easements and encumbrances as shown on said plan of 
Carriage Lane. 

Bearings are referenced to Magnetic North 1967. 

Reference is made to a plan entitled “Subdivision Plan Carriage Lane,” made for Broadway 
Development by Titcomb Associates dated June 24, 1999 and revised to March 9,2004. 

Received 
Recorded Register of Deeds 

Apf 28rZ001 10:51:2?A 
Culaberland County 

John B OBr ien 

/ 3 of3 



DD&: 29974 8k:21182 Ps: 231 

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that W.A. ONE, a Maine corporation 
with a principal place of business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of 
Maine (“Grantor”), for consideration paid, grants to BONO, INC., doing business under 
its assumed name of BROADWAY DEVELOPMENT, a Maine corporation with a 
principal place of business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of 
Maine, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 10127, Portland, Maine (“Grantee”), with 
warranty covenants, the land located in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, described 
as follows: 

SEE EXHlBIT A, ATTACHED HEWTO 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W.A. ONE has caused 
name by James M. Wolf, President of W.A. One, on this 
2004. 

W.A. ONE: 

A 

STATE OF MAINE 
Cumberland, ss. 

By: 
Jamesy.  Wolf 

Then personally appeared before me the above-named, James M. Wolf, 
President of W.A. ONE as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be 
his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of the corporation. 

SEAL 
A I 

Printed Name: 

JOYCE M. YATES 
NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE 

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 16,2010 

- 1  - 



Conveyance from W.A. One to Bono Inc. 
Carriage Lane Subdivision 
Broadway, Portland 

. .  

 oca: 24474 Bk:21182 Pg: 232 

EXHIBIT A 

Beginning at the southeasterly terminus of Broadway as acceptec, uy order o :he City Council on 
December 2 1, 1964 and recorded in the City of Portland Records in Volume 8 I ,  Page 7. Thence: 

1) N 26'22' 56" W by said Broadway a distance of Ninety-Five and 51/100 (95.5 1) feet to a 
capped 5/8" rebar set at the southerly corner of a parcel of land now or formerly of Gordon 
Winchell and Catherine Whitney as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County 
Registry of Deeds in Book 15 167, Page 82. 

2) N 61' 26' 04" E by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Seventy-Three and 4511 00 
(73.45) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set. 

3) N 06' 49' 45" W by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Eighty and 79/100 
(80.79) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set. 

4) N 04' 33' 40" W by land of said Winchell and Whitney, and by land now or formerly of 
Harold A. McLean and Audrey P. McLean as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in 
Book 3019, Page 64, and by the terminus of Fourth Street, and by land now or formerly of Jaimie 
L. Worster and Braeme B. Thurrell as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 
17239, Page 24, and by land now or formerly of Harold P. Flint and Theresa R. Flint as described 
in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 4259, Page 139 and by land now or formerly of 
Lillian V. Stinson and Robert L. Stinson as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 
12259, Page 15 , and by the terminus of Fifi Street, and by land now or formerly of Philomena 
M. Toderico as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 2914, Page 296 a distance 
of Six Hundred and 23/100 (600.23) feet to a 5/8" rebar found at remaining land now or formerly 
of W,A. One as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in 
Book 9424, Page 120, said property being encumbered by an easement to New England 
Telephone and Telegraph Company as described in Book 8977, Page 293. 

5 )  N 61' 26' 30" E by said remaining land of W.A. One a distance of Fifty and 00/100 (50.00) 
feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set. 
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6) N 04" 33' 40" W by said remaining land of W.A. One a distance of Fifty-One and 15/100 
(5 1.15) to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land now or formerly of Central Maine Power 
Company as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 1480, Page 341. 

7) N 61" 26' 30" E by said land of Central Maine Power Company a distance of Eighty-six and 
83/100 (86.83) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land of Maine Central Railroad. 

8) S 04" 33' 40" E by said land of Maine Central Railroad a distance of One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty-Six and 48/100 (1 836.48) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the northerly 
corner of land formerly of Content Bailey. 

9) S 33" 39' 40" W by said land of Content Bailey a distance of Fifty-Two and 44/100 (52.44) 
feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the easterly comer of the Maggie Lane Subdivision as 
shown on a plan recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 201, Page 
498. 

10) N 40" 28' 00" W by said Maggie Lane Subdivision and by land now or formerly of New 
Portland Properties Group as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 7194, Page 
309 a distance of Seven Hundred Thirty-Seven and 45/100 (737.45) feet to a point at the 
centerline of Second Street and land of said New Properties Group. Said Second Street having 
been vacated by the City of Portland as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 
13326, Page 19. 

1 1) N 61" 26' 30" E along said centerline of Second Street and by said land of New Portland 
Properties Group a distance of Three Hundred Twenty-Eight and 30/100 (328.30) feet to a point 
on the westerly sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway. 

12) N 85" 26' 20" E a distance of Twenty and 00/100 (20.00) feet to the centerline of the 
unaccepted portion of Broadway. 

13) N 04" 33' 40" W along said centerline a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Two and 331100 
(1 52.33) feet to a paint. 

14) N 26" 22' 56" W along said centerline a distance of Eighty-Four and 07/100 (84.07) feet to 
the southerly terminus of said accepted portion of Broadway. 

15) N 61" 26' 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Twenty and 01/100 (20.01) feet to 
the sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway. 

16) N 61" 26' 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Five and 00/100 (5.00) feet to the 
point of beginning. 
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Doc#: 29974 Bk:21182 Fs: 234 

The above described parcel of land contains 338,583 square feet (7.77 acres) and being made up 
of parcels described in the following deeds recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of 
Deeds: Book 15480, Page 321; Book 9424, Page 120 (Property 2, Parcels 1,2 and 3); Book 9424, 
Page 120 (remaining portion of Property 1, Parcel 111); Book 15135, Page 193 and Book 13326, 
Page 19 (vacation of First Street, Second Street and portion of Third Street). Said property also 
includes a portion of the unaccepted and undeveloped portion of Broadway. 

Subject, however to private rights as they may exist in Broadway, First Street, Second Street and 
Third Street. 

Parcel is subject to and benefits from easements and encumbrances as shown on said plan of 
Carriage Lane. 

Bearings are referenced to Magnetic North 1967. 

Reference is made to a plan entitled “Subdivision Plan Carriage Lane,” made for Broadway 
Development by Titcomb Associates dated June 24, 1999 and revised to March 9,2004. 

Rece i ved 
Recavded Register of Deeds 

Apr 28,2004 10:51:291 
Cullberland County 

John E OBrien 
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